PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Precarn Incorporated	11/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JSNR/Kockums Cancar Company	
Street Address:	0000 NE Parkway Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98662	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6859046	
Patent Number:	6842010	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900 Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: Idonnelley@schwabe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter E. Heuser/Laura Donnelley
Address Line 1: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt
Address Line 2: 1211 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091888-166930/166931

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter E. Heuser

Total Attachments: 3

source=P191 Precarn Assignment#page1.tif source=P191 Precarn Assignment#page2.tif source=P191 Precarn Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0557

.00 685904

UH \$80 00

501739947

A S S I G N M E N T (for Patents and Patent Applications)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Precam Incorporated

1525 Carling Avenue, Suite 510 Ottawa, Ontario K1Z 8R9

Canada

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

USNR/Kockums Cancar Company 8000 NE Parkway Drive, Suite 100 Vancouver, Washington 98662 United States of America

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries,

- in and to the patents and patent applications that are listed in Attachment A to this
 Assignment Agreement, as well the entire right, title, and interest for the United States
 and all foreign countries in and to all of Assignee's interest in any patents and patent
 applications which are not specifically listed in Attachment A, but in which the Assignee
 is the owner of a partial or entire interest (collectively referred to hereinafter as
 "Assigned Patents");
- in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Assigned Patents and to any Improvements on said Assigned Patents (collectively referred to hereinafter as "Related Patents"); and
- in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Assigned Patents, Related Patents, and Improvements;

PATENT REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0558 The Assignor hereby agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said Improvements and Related Patents in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications as reasonably requested; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Assigned Patents and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said Assigned Patents and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The Assignor further covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

As	sig	nor

PRECARN INCORPORA	YTED
ESTATE.	
Name: Robert Crawhall	ONE OF THE BOOK OF THE THE CASE OF THE STATE
Title: V.P. Operations	

Assignee

USNR/KOCKUMS CANCAR COMPANY

At a 11 & R. L.

Name: Donald R. Bechen Title: Vice President

ATTACHMENT A

Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title	Country
2,388,453	5/31/02	2,388,453	2/3/09	METHOD AND APPARATUS TO EVALUATE DIELECTRICALLY- ANISOTROPIC MATERIALS USING ANALYSIS OF MULTIPLE MICROWAVE SIGNALS IN DIFFERENT PLANES OF POLARIZATION	Canada
2,388,394	5/31/02	2,388,394	2/10/09	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EVALUATING ANISOTROPIC MATERIALS	Canada
10/157,913	5/31/02	6,859,046	2/22/05	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EVALUATING ANISOTROPIC MATERIALS	United States
10/158,152	5/31/02	6,842,010	1/11/05	METHOD AND APPARATUS TO EVALUATE DIELECTRICALLY- ANISOTROPIC MATERIALS USING ANALYSIS OF MULTIPLE MICROWAVE SIGNALS IN DIFFERENT PLANES OF POLARIZATION	United States

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 027301 FRAME: 0560